

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar, Dr. Y.S.
Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry & others
CMPMO No.247 of 2024**

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Notice. Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, learned
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondents. As
prayed for, list for consideration on **11.06.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 17, 2024
(Rishi)