

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar, Dr.
Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry
& others**

CMPMO No. 247 of 2024

19.12.2024 Present:

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Ms. Srishti Verma and Mr, Satish Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 7116 of 2024

Time prayed for filing reply is being sought since May, 2024. Be positively filed within a period of one week. It is made clear that if reply is not filed within the aforesaid period, then, right to file the same shall stand closed without reference to this Court.

List for consideration on 02.01.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 19, 2024
tarun