

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar, Dr. Y.S.
Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry**

CMPMO No.247 of 2024

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Satish Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP No.7116/2024

Reply is stated to have been filed. However, the same is
not on record.

Registry to trace the same and place it on record well before
the next date of hearing post removal of objection(s), if any.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
received copy of the reply and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto.

Pleadings in this respect be completed well before the next
date of hearing. List the matter after ensuing winter vacation in
the **first week of March, 2025**. Parties to ensure that the
pleadings are on record well before the next date of hearing.

January 02, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**