

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar, Dr.
Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and
Forestry and others**

CMPMO No. 247 of 2024

05.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhinav Purohit, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No. 7116 of 2024

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 05, 2025
tarun