

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar,
Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and
Forestry and others**

CMPMO No.247 of 2024

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Shrishti Verma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is
granted further time, in terms of order dated 19.11.2025. List
after **one week**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

**November 28th, 2025
(Ritu)**