

**Chinmaya Educational Society Vs.
Registrar, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of
Horticulture and Forestry and Ors.**

CMPMO No.247 of 2024

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after one week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)