

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs Registrar, Dr.
Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and
Forestry and Ors.**

CMPMO. No.247 of 2024

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shrishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 02.01.2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 31, 2025 (meera)