

**Chinmaya Educational Society vs. Registrar, Dr.
Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture and
Forestry and others**

CMPMO No. 247 of 2024

02.01.2026 Present:

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with M/s Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Srishti Verma and Satish Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has placed on record undated instructions in pursuance of the previous order passed by this Court. Copy whereof has been supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. The same is taken on record. From a perusal thereof, it is submitted that there is no possibility of an amicable settlement inter se the parties at this stage.

In view thereof, list the matter for consideration after the ensuing winter vacation in the first week of March, 2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02nd January, 2025
tarun