

**Chinmaya Educational Society Vs.
Registrar Dr. Y.S. Parmar Univ.**

CMPMO No. 247 of 2024

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Kulbir Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for the respondent, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(kalpana)